

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).93/2020

PRIYANKA KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAGAN LAL CHOUDHARY

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.10619/2020-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 27-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR
Mr. Kumar Milind, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Kr.Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Nautiyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, further proceedings in Divorce Petition No.48 of 2019, titled as Shri Sagan Lal Choudhary vs. Mrs. Priyanka Kumari, pending before the Court of District Judge, Yupia Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh shall remain stayed.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR