

ITEM NO.25
SECTION XVI-A

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 93/2020

PRIYANKA KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAGAN LAL CHOUDHARY

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.10619/2020-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 26-10-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vineet Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

Await service/track report in respect of the sole
respondent.

List again on 1.12.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar